

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 20042 OF 2019

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corp. Thr.Petitioner
Exe. Engineer, Lower Wardha Canal Division,
Wardha

V/S

Sau. Pratibha Prabhakar Karotkar And OthersRespondent

Uday Arun Gosavi For

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 14th January, 2020

P.C. :

OBJNS. BE REMOVED WITHIN 14 DAYS BY MAKING AN
APPLTN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY FAILING
WHICH THE REGISTRATION SHALL STAND REFUSED.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)