

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CAF No.512/2021 in First Appeal st No.20042/2019

VIDC V Sau. Pratibha and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. U.A. Gosavi, Adv. for appellant.
Mr. K.J. Tople, Adv. for resp. no.1.
Mrs. Deshmukh, AGP for resp. nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 14-12-2022

Civil Application (F) No.512/22, seeks
condonation of delay of 245 days in filing the appeal.
Though Mr. Tople, learned Counsel vehemently objects,
considering the quantum of delay and accepting the reasons
given, the delay is condoned, application is allowed. the
office to register the appeal.

First Appeal st No.20042/2019

Considering the nature of the challenge,
Admit.

Mr. Tople, learned Counsel waives notice for
respondent no.1 on merits

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent
nos. 2 and 3 on merits.

Call R and P

Paper book be filed within a period of four
weeks from today.

Civil Application (F) No. 513/21 seeks stay. In view of the statement in paragraph 3 of the application that the entire amount has been deposited with the Reference Court, the application is allowed.

JUDGE

Deshmukh