



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2022

VIDC

Vs.

Sau. Pratibha Prabhakar Karotkar & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. U.A. Gosavi, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. K.J. Topale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 25th APRIL, 2024.

. By way of last chance, twelve weeks' time is granted
for filing paper book.

2. If the paper book is not filed within twelve weeks,
then the appellant shall pay costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five
Thousand Only) to the Vidarbha Lady Lawyers Association,
Nagpur.

3. Stand over after twelve weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay