



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2022**

[VIDC .vs. Sau. Pratibha Prabhakar Karotkar and others]

-----  
 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
 appearances, Court's orders of directions  
 and Registrar's orders  
 -----

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
 Mr. U.A. Gosavi, Advocate for Appellant.  
 Mr. K.J. Topale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
 Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.  
 .....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024.**

Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time of three weeks for filing the paper book and receipt of cost. At his request, stand over after three weeks.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)